

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Criminal Appeal No(s). 231/2012

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABLU @ RAM NARESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. counsel for the appellant states that he does  
not want to file additional documents.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing  
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.07.05  
13:04:13 IST  
Reason: